Borough Council Work Session Tuesday May 10, 2022

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81500520415?pwd=V3g1bitRZXA3SkgyYmJsUksvT05xQT09

Passcode: 725270

Dial in

Webinar ID: 815 0052 0415

Passcode: 725270

- ** Meetings can also be viewed on OPTV (FIOS channel 2128 or Optimum channel 77) or via LIVE stream from www.oradell.org (click OPTV, scroll down to "playlist and click LIVE STREAM)
- * Zoom feature utilized for "zoom in" feature under public comment and for listening to meeting.
- 1. **7:30 PM** Call to Order- Mayor Didio
- 2. Statement of Compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act

Mayor Didio: "Notice of this meeting was published in the official newspapers and prominently posted in Borough Hall and filed with the Municipal Clerk in accordance with the requirements of the Open Public Meetings Act.

- 3. Roll Call
- 4. <u>Discussion Items</u>
- 1. Implementation of Ordinance 22-3
- 2. Outdoor dining 2022
- 3. sample resolution for Public Meeting
- 5. Motion for special public meeting

Special Public Meeting Agenda

Public Comment: (Guidelines)

The meeting is now open to the public for agenda items only. Each speaker shall have one turn and not exceed 5 minutes. There will be another Public Comment at the conclusion of the meeting. Please identify yourself at the microphone & remain courteous

Proclamation: Mental Health Awareness Month

Agenda items listed will be enacted by one motion. There will be no separate discussions of those terms unless a member of the Council member requests, in which event the item will be removed from the general order of business and considered in its sequence on the agenda.

PLEASE NOTE ALL RESOLUTIONS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA AND ORDINANCES ARE POSTED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD

Consent agenda:

Resolution 22-120	Authorize Bid for Emergency Sewer repair- as needed
22-121	Approve extension of contract for DPW rental vehicles
22-122	Approve Matthew Lodato as PT DPW laborer
22-123	Approve Tax Overpayment refund to Block 1207 Lot 26 in the amount of \$211.27
22-124	Approve Matthew Tucker as PT Recreation staff member at \$17.00/hr. effective 5-13-22

Mayor Appointment to Planning Board 22-125

22-125 Appointment of Thomas Kelly as Alternate #1 for two-year term expiring 12/31/23

- 6. Old Business:
- 7. New Business:
- 8. Motion to adjourn